Change In ID Authorization Letter

Date: 2022/1/28

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2AFG6-SI07B (original FCC ID)

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representative of Sahara Presentation Systems PLC to apply to FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Guangzhou Shirui Electronics Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2AFG6-SI07B . We are aware that Sahara Presentation Systems PLC intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: 2APKO-SI07B

Sincerely yours,

Sarah Sun

Company Name: Guangzhou Shirui Electronics Co., Ltd Contact Name: Sarah Sun Title of Person: Regulatory Engineer Address: 192 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park, guangzhou Economic Technology Development District Guangzhou China